

Sl. No	Date	Office Note, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signature	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>AO No.377 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. KNS Rautela, learned Counsel for the appellant through V.C.</p> <p>2. This is an appeal u/s 173 of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988 against the judgment and award dated 25.04.2024 passed by learned Motor Accident Claims Tribunal in MACP No.05 of 2020, Prakash Pandey and another v. Vinod Chaudhary and others.</p> <p>3. This appeal is preferred by the previous owner of the offending car.</p> <p>4. As per the office report, there is a delay of 46 days in filing this appeal.</p> <p>5. Issue notice to the respondents on delay condonation application returnable within four weeks. Steps be taken within a week.</p> <p>6. The respondents may file their objections in the delay condonation application.</p> <p>7. List on 20.11.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 30.09.2024</p> <p><i>R.Dang</i></p>